
1J'1 oF AG llrpuhhc nf I he Ph1lippme..-
/" ,.•,•,t, 'fl<'<-;;. Dcp,11 t111cnl of A(tt 1cult111 I.' 

i�li�i BUREAU OF AGRICULTURAL AND FISHERIES ENGINEERING (BAFE) 
lfll\\(� Sug:ir C.1·1111·1: Annt•x II Bu1ld111g Extension, North ,\venue. Dll11na11, Quezon Cll)'

, .. �Tel Nos {02)8351-8120.8294•()7,ll
.._,. Em.iii add: haft� tla

,.
qov.ph

AFD·PROC-NOA-2022-11-010

November 17, 2022 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

PRIMETEK INTERNATIONAL NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING
San Pedro, Bustos, Bulacan 
09171576401 

sales.prirnetek@grnail.com 

Attention: 

Gentleman: 

MS. PAULA JANE T. ROSAS
Sales Representative 

With reference to your proposal, we are pleased to confirm the award of the contract for the SUPPLY,
DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) SPLIT-TYPE AIR CONDITIONING UNIT FOR AFD in the amount of 
FIFTY.EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY.TWO PESOS (PhP 58,782.00), inclusive of VAT, to wit: 

Item Descriotion Total Cost 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF ONE (1) SPLIT-TYPE AIR 
58,782.00 

CONDITIONING UNIT FOR AFD 

TOTAL COST PhP 58,782.00 

Kindly coordinate with the BAC-Secretariat for the processing/release of the Work Order. 

Upon the receipt of the approved Work Orde1: please be advised that you are given three (3) days to 
confirm the said contract by signing in the "Conforme". Otherwise, your non-concurrence within the 
prescribed period will mean the cancellation of the aforementioned contract. 

Thank you. 

CONFORME:

Signature over Printed Name 

Date Received: 

Name of Bank (Branch): 

Account Name: 

Account Number: 

Very truly
�. .

ENGR. A�D�C. RICO
Director 

PAULA JANE T. ROSAS

November 18, 2022
UNIONBANK OF THE PHILIPPINES - BALIWAG, BULACAN

PRIMETEK INTERNATIONAL NON- SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE 
001020018218

 TRADING 




